Dee Why RSL
Golf Club Season 2012




Welcome

Ladies and Gentlemen,

Itis with pleasure that we welcome Directors, Life Members, Members, partners and guests to
the 2012 Dee Why RSL Golf Club Presentation Evening. Once again, Dee Why RSL Club Limited
won the prestigious NSW Club of the year. As this is the third year in a row, the industry has
dubbed this venue as a Club of Excellence. Congratulations to the Directors, Management and
staff.

Our relationship with the Club continues to be cordial and mutually rewarding. The Dee Why RSL
Club continues to support the Dee Why RSL Golf Club with fiscal and social assistance, enabling
Members to play affordable golf 42 weeks of the year, including day and weekend trips and inter
club competitions with Gosford and Forrestville RSL's. Sincere thanks to Arthur Dalgarno
(President), Graeme Liddell (Vice President), Mark Pitt (Treasurer) and my fellow Directors
Graham Heiser, Karl Parkes, Russell Parkes, Len Robinson and Peter St. John.

The Dee Why RSL Golf Club has received wonderful advice and counsel from many personnel
within the Club. Sincere thanks to Grant Easterby (CEQ), Sarah Sutherland (CFO), Cassandra
Woods, Tracey Carpenter, Danielle Burns, Robert Peacock, Kevin Stenhouse, Joseph Stinson, the
Community Relations Managers and staff, especially Paul, Craig, Blake, Mitchell, Justin, Joanne
and Lilly.

Your Committee continues to provide and promote golf: booking golf courses, organising start
times, collecting green fees, arranging competitions, providing prizes and suitable presentations,
raffles, arranging transfers and accommodation, devising social events including BBQ’s at Dee
Why Bowling Club, Annual General Meetings and Annual Presentation Evenings. On your behalf,
sincere thanks to Allan Collins (President), Mark Ashover, Steve Spencer (Vice Presidents), Chris
Malicki (Treasurer), Marc Boros (Captain), John Phillpot (Vice Captain), Geoff Taylor, Jai Dyer, Dick
Leigh and Brent Spencer (Social Committee). As previously recorded John England has moved
north and relinquished his position on the Committee. Thanks John for your zeal, enthusiasm and
conversations. Garry Florimo continues to support the Golf Club with his insightful comments and
culinary skills. Thanks Garry for your long standing devotion and ardour.

Congratulations and welcome to our new Life Members Dick Leigh and John Phillpot. Your
outstanding and long term involvement with the Golf Club have been suitably honoured.

On your behalf, thanks to the Committee, Members and staff at Long Reef Golf Club Limited for
their continued indulgence to play on your course for the past 64 years,

Welcome to all our Members and guests, including Life Members to the 2012 Presentation
Evening. A special welcome to our new Members Phil Barras, Steve Brown, Michael Davis, Robin
Dempster, Neil Faulkner, Ben Favaloro, Rob Jarvie, John Lovell, Joe Mabley, Tui Malifa, Robert
McVey, James Parker, Deren Pearson, Scott Pepper, Neil Pulver, Graeme Spark, Simon Thomas,
Mike VanVliet, Grant Walsh and Jim Williamson.

Congratulations on your Membership and well done to all winners. Enjoy your evening.

Mark Rendell
Secretary

Officers Bearers and Committee 2011 — 2012
President: Allan Collins

Vice Presidents: Mark Ashover and Steve Spencer
Treasurer: Chris Malicki

Secretary: Mark Rendell

Captain: Marc Boros

Vice Captain: John Phillpot

Social Committee: Geoff Taylor, Jai Dyer,

Brent Spencer and Dick Leigh







DEE WHY RSL MEN'S GOLF CLUB CHAMPIONS

YEAR
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

A GRADE

NOT PLAYED AS CHAMPIONSHIPS
NOT PLAYED AS CHAMPIONSHIPS

E. HAYMAN
D. FRAZER
D. FRAZER

P. SIMONS
0. KNIGHT
D. FRAZER
D. FRAZER
G. scoTT

D. FRAZER

P. SIMONS

P. SIMONS

P. SIMONS

P. SIMONS

J. GELGARD
G. McMAHON
K. O'MARA
D. FRAZER
G. McMAHON
L. VEIL

W. MANNING
L. KEARNEY
C. SLATYER
P. SNELLING
P. SNELLING
P. SNELLING
G. JOHNSON
P. SNELLING
D. FRAZER
M. ASHOVER
K. HORE

B. HOLROYD
M. MARTIN
D. LAWSON
D. LAWSON
G. FLORIMO
N. MASON

N. MASON

N. MASON

D. LAWSON
N. MASON

N. MASON

N. MASON

N. MASON

N. MASON

J. DeLEON

J. DeLEON
W. SIMONSEN
W. SIMONSEN
J. CANNON
B. VOSS

J. DeLEON

B. VOSS

M. SMITH

M. SMITH

M. SMITH

M. SMITH

B. VOSS

S. BRAMMER
B. VOSS

A. SMITH

A. SMITH

B GRADE

P. O'NEIL

P. O'NEIL

C. FOX

H. MACKIN
V. BRODIGAN
L. RIDDLE

J. WESTAWAY
R. HALL

S. WRIGHT
C. BLAIR

C. BLAIR

J. RIDDLE

W. FLORIMO
K. O'MARA
C. SEMPLE
L. GILLARD
E. GILBERT
V. COCHRAN
J. REARDON
J. REARDON
L. VEIL

B. HOLROYD
K. O'MARA
R. RANKIN

T. DELLA

C. BLAIR

G. FLORIMO
J. STUBBS
D. MORRIS
R. BRINDLEY
J. REARDON

K. CHURCHYARD

W. HODGE
C. HENLEY

L. EVERINGHAM

J. MACKIN
K. SMITH

K. O'MARA
A. WILLIAMS
A. GLASSON
A. GRAHAM
D. MAAKA
W. O'HARA
J. PHILLPOT
J. PHILLPOT
R. STRETTON
S. SPENCER
J. PHILLPOT
C. LAWSON
C. LAWSON
A. COLLINS

‘S. COLLINS

S. ORME

G. COLLINS
G. COLLINS
N. CURTIS
S. COLLINS
G. TAYLOR
C. BERRELL
P. BARRAS

C GRADE

D. BONSER
W. KNIGHT

D. BONSER

J. CHURCHYARD
L. RIDDLE

J. JAMES

0. ALEXANDER
J. FLETCHER

R. JOHNSTON
R. HYMAN

E. GILBERT

J. CORMACK

K. O'MARA

M. FRAZER

A. HUNT

E. GILBERT

N. CHAD

R. PETHERICK
J. KING

D. MORRIS

J. RIDDLE

J. RIDDLE

W. BERNHARDT
W. O'HARA

C. HENLEY

S. NILSSON

S. FLORIMO

P. HALL

A. MOYLE

R. MURRAY

E. OLSEN

A. ROSE

T. BROOMFIELD
D. MACKIN

H. O'HALLORAN
M. GOLLEDGE
J. BANNISTER
T. BROOMFIELD
G. COLLINS

W. O'HARA

M. O'MARA

J. JOEL

J. BOREHAM

T. BROOMFIELD
S. PEARSON

K. DEVINE

K. DEVINE

T. EATON

D. GROOM

R. TUMETH

P. GREENOW
C. GOLLEDGE
Y. CHEN

S. EATON

P. GREENOW

P. GREENOW

P. GREENOW

P. GREENOW

B. MCDONALD
D. PITT

D GRADE

J. WARBURTON
D. BONSER
N/A

J. KING

W. BERNHARDT
R. HYMAN

A. MILES

D. FISHER

E. FULLER

W. CONSTABLE
W. CONSTABLE
P. WEEKS

L. ROBINSON
R. BRINDLEY
L. ROBINSON
A. GLASSON

J. OGSTEN

C. McPHERSON
D. MORRIS

L. CRANE

E. OLSEN

L. ELFORD

N. HAYDON

D. DONAGHEY
P DONAGHEY
T. CHAD

N/A

N/A

G. SMYRK
N.BOGUNOVITCH
P.CUSS

R. MOORE

P. BANNISTER
N/A

P. BANNISTER
G. MARTIN

G. MARTIN

H. SMITH

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

J. ENGLAND
N/A

R. FYSON

B. BUCHAN

C. MALICKI

P. GOODALL

R. REA

J. BANYARD

RSL CHAMP

P.SIMONS
P.SIMONS
PSIMONS

R. HALL

R. HALL

G. McMAHON
W. MANNING
C. SLATYER
R. HALL

W. MANNING
K. HORE

C. SLATYER
I. CURREY
R. HALL

W. HODGE
W. HODGE
K. HORE

W. HODGE
C. SLATYER
W. HODGE
N. ECKFORD
W. HODGE
K. O'MARA
A. WILLIAMS
C. GOLLEDGE
L. ROBINSON
A. WILLIAMS
K. O'MARA
R. GENNER
W. HYLAND
R. LEIGH

A. WILLIAMS
L. ROBINSON
R. LEIGH

R. LEIGH

A. WILLIAMS
R. LEIGH

A. WILLIAMS
A. WILLIAMS
R. LEIGH

A. WILLIAMS
A. WILLIAMS
D. COLLINS
R. LEIGH

R. LEIGH

R. LEIGH

R. LEIGH
B.FRASER

POINTSCORE

G. 8COTT

E. HAYMAN
W. KNIGHT
D. FRAZER
N. ECKFORD
D. FRAZER
N. BURGOYNE
R. HALL

J. RIDDLE

C. SEMPLE
C. BLAIR

K. O'MARA
R. HALL

R. BRINDLEY
P. MAY

A. EYRE

K. O'MARA
A. EYRE

W. HODGE
B. HOLROYD
B. HOLROYD
D. SIMS

P. SNELLING
G. JOHNSON
C. COFFIN
B. COOPER
W. HODGE
J. MACKIN
H. WATANABE
M. MARTIN
W. FLORIMO

R. MOORE /N. MASON

R. TURNER

G. LAWSON / G. WILSON

W. SIMONSEN
K. SMITH

A. COLLINS

J. STUBBS

S. FLORIMO
G. FLORIMO
S. FLORIMO
R. TURNER

J. DeLEON

W. SIMONSEN
B. HOLROYD
W. SIMONSEN
G. FLORIMO
B. VOSS

R. STRETTON
G. FLORIMO
B. VOSS

A. KENT

B. VOSS
B.VOSS

S. BRAMMER
I. DYER

S. GOLDACRE
I. DYER

S. GOLDACRE



Dee Why RSL Men’s Golf Club
Championships 2012

Club Champion: Alan Smith Runner up: Gary Crosbie
B Grade Champion: Phil Barras Runner up: Marc Boros

C Grade Champion: Darren Pitt Runner up: Steve Spencer
D Grade Champion: John Banyard Runner up: Russell Rea
Fourball Knockout Winners: Runners up:

Russel Rea and John Banyard Brent and Steve Spencer
Singles Knockout Winner: Runner up:

Phil Barras Brent Spencer

Overall Pointscore Winner: Simon Goldacre

Presidents Trophy (Best championship nett qualifying score) Darren Pitt

Bill Florimo Trophy (Medal winners final): Graeme Spark

Dave Lawson Trophy: Simon Goldacre
Eric Eagan Trophy (Weekend Away Winner): Alan Smith

Foursomes:

A Grade: Gary Crosbie and Alan Smith

B Grade: Simon Goldacre and Warren Murray
C Grade: lan Dyer and Mike VanVliet

D Grade: Not awarded this year

Eclectic (Best composite singles round less half handicap)
A Grade: Alan Smith

B Grade: Simon Goldacre

C Grade: Peter Goodall

D Grade: John Banyard

Putting Competition: Gary Florimo
Father & Son Trophy: Brent and Steve Spencer
Most Improved: Wait and see...
Burglar: Wait and see...

Medal Winners:

January: Darryl Basham
February: Marc Boros
March: Alan Smith

April: Phil Barras

May: Marc Boros

June: Peter Goodall

July: Darren Pitt

August: Duncan Weller
September: Graeme Spark
October: Gary Florimo
November: Graeme Spark



DEE WHY RSL MEN'S GOLF CLUB HISTORY

YEAR

1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

PRESIDENT

J. LEACH
G. BRANDSON
C. LAFOREST
E. HAYMAN
E. HAYMAN
E. HAYMAN
W. KNIGHT
W. KNIGHT
W. KNIGHT
W. KNIGHT
J. CONNER
R. JOHNSTON
W. HODGE
W. HODGE
‘W. HODGE
W. HODGE
W. HODGE
W. HODGE
W. HODGE
R. HALL

R. HALL

J. CONNER
R. HALL

R. HALL

R. JENKINS
R. JENKINS
R. JENKINS
R. HALL

R. HALL

R. HALL

R. HALL

R. HALL

CAPTAIN

G. SCOTT
G. SCOTT
G. SCOTT
G.SCOTT
D. FRAZER
C. FOX

C. FOX

G. SCOTT
G. SCOTT
H. MACKIN
H. MACKIN
J. RIDDLE
J. RIDDLE
J. RIDDLE
J. RIDDLE
J. RIDDLE
J. RIDDLE
K. HUGHES
K. HUGHES
K. O'MARA
K. O'MARA
K. O'MARA
K. O'MARA
K. O'MARA
C. SLATYER
K. O'MARA
D. FRAZER
K. O'MARA
C. HENLEY
C. HENLEY
C. HENLEY
P. BRYANT

YEAR PRESIDENT

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

W. HODGE

A. MOYLE

A. MOYLE

D. MORRIS

W. HYLAND
W. HYLAND
W. HYLAND
J.MARTIN

R. GENNER

K. TEDRO

L. ROBINSON
L. ROBINSON
L. ROBINSON
A. GLASSON
A. GLASSON
A. GLASSON
A. GLASSON
A. GLASSON
A. DALGARNO
A. DALGARNO
A. DALGARNO
A. DALGARNO
A. DALGARNO
A. DALGARNO
A. COLLINS

A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS

A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS

A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS

CAPTAIN

P. BRYANT
C. HENLEY
G. FLORIMO
C. HENLEY
G.EVANS

G. FLORIMO
G. FLORIMO
J. BATES

G. FLORIMO
M. ASHOVER
M. ASHOVER
G. HEISER
G. HEISER
G. FLORIMO
G. FLORIMO
G. FLORIMO
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
A. COLLINS
B. VOSS

B. VOSS

B. VOSS

R. STRETTON
R. STRETTON
B. VOSS

H. EVANS

M. BOROS
M. BOROS
M. BOROS

LIFE MEMBERS

A. NELSON

J. JAMES

E. HAYMAN
W. HODGE

A. BEACH

L. CRANE

D. FRAZER
G. SCOTT

D. BONSER
J. RIDDLE

R. HALL

K. O'MARA
R. JENKINS
W. CONSTABLE
P. BRYANT

C. SLATYER
L. ROBINSON
N. ECKFORD
W. FLORIMO
W. HYLAND
M. ASHOVER
G. FLORIMO
A. DALGARNO
G. HEISER
A. GLASSON
N. PIKE

A. COLLINS
F. ABEL

J. TRUELOVE
. BRODIGAN
G. SPENCER
R. TURNER
R. LEIGH

J. PHILPOTT




DEE WHY RSL MEN’S GOLF CLUB HISTORY

YEAR  SINGLES KNOCKOUT FOURBALL KNOCKOUT HOLES IN ONE

1985 A. GLASSON S. SPEECHLEY/J. MACKIN T. TURLEY BALGOWLAH

1986 C. BLAIR K. HUGHES/C. BLAIR G. SCOTT LONG REEF

1987 W. CHAPMAN A. WILLIAMS/ S. EATON H. BONZER KATOOMBA

1988 L. EVERINGHAM B. MILLAR/W. SIMONSEN D. SIOBERG LONG REEF

1889 J. MACKIN L. RUBAGOTTI/A. GLASSON K. HUGHES LONG REEF

1990 B. HOLROYD A. COLLINS/ G. COLLINS L. VEIL LONG REEF

1991 T. BROOMFIELD W. SIMONSEN/J. PHILLPOT J. KING LONG REEF

1992 A. GLASSON A. WILLIAMS/V. FALCONER E. SIMMONS LONG REEF

1993 W. HYLAND G. HEISER/K. TEDRO R. MURRAY LONG REEF

1994 W. HYLAND M. ASHOVER/W. HYLAND T. DELLA LONG REEF

1995 N. MASON B. HOLROYD/P. HYLAND J. O'MARA LONG REEF

1996 T. HALL J. PHILLPOT/G. EVANS R. HALL LONG REEF

1997 C. GOLLEDGE J. PHILLPOT/A. WILLIAMS D. FRAZER LONG REEF

1998 R. STRETTON D. CHURCHYARD/R. FYSON W. COUCHMAN  LONG REEF

1899 J. PHILLPOT S. COLLINS/D. FERRIS L. ROBINSON LONG REEF

2000 A.WILLIAMS S. SPENCER/B. SPENCER J. O'CONNOR LONG REEF

2001 G. COLLINS J. CANNON/D. COLLINS E. HOGAN LONG REEF

2002 B. VOSS J. DeLEON/C. LAWSON B. REGLIN LONG REEF

2003 G. HEISER S. SPENCER/B. SPENCER G. EVANS LONG REEF

2004 R. STRETTON B. VOSS/C. VOSS M. JONES LONG REEF 1994

2005 B. VOSS D. COLLINS/J. WOODHOUSE T. GRAHAM LONG REEF 1994

2006 B. VOSS M. SMITH/S. GILMARTIN W. SIMONSEN 10th at LONG REEF 1998
W. SIMONSEN 18th at LONG REEF 2001
A. COLLINS 2nd at LONG REEF 2003

2007 J. PHILLPOT J. WOODHOUSE/R. STRETTON D,McFADDEN 2nd at LONG REEF 2007

2008 K. TEDRO S. GOLDACRE/R. SCOTT I. DYER 2nd at LONG REEF 2008

2009 M. BOROS I. DYER/J. DYER N. CURTIS 6th at LONG REEF 2009 (Albatross)
G. HANCOCK 13th at LONG REEF 2009

2010 S. GOLDACRE P. O'CONNOR & A. BOLLANS

2011 P. GREENOW C. BERRELL & C. BERRELL

2012 P. BARRAS R. REA & J. BANYARD R. REA 7th at LONG REEF 2012
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